[bookmark: _GoBack]Table 1: Secretion scoring system used to quantify secretion documentation +/- 1 day before and after the administration and discontinuation of sodium bicarbonate. 
	Line Item 
	0
	1
	2
	3

	Amount
	Swallowed, None
	Scant, Small
	Moderate
	Large

	Color
	None, Other, Clear, White
	Cloudy, Tan
	Brown, Pink, Blood-Tinged
	Green, Yellow, Red 

	Consistency 
	N/A
	Thin
	Thick
	Plugs 



